



CERTIFICATE

Supply Chain Certification Systems

Based on an audit according to the requirements stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems version February 2020, and a signed contract, ICEA herewith certifies that the site(s) listed below are found in compliance with the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard, version February 2020. This guarantees that the criteria for processing RSPO certified oil palm products through one or more of the supply chain models as stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems have been met.

Certified company information

Name: Dr. Schär AG/SPA

RSPO member number: 4-0381-13-000-00

Address of operation certified: Winkelau 9, I-39014 Burgstall/Postal (BZ) – Italy

RSPO registered parent company and its membership number (eventually see second page):

YES

RSPO registered subsidiary (eventually see second page): YES

Certificate Information

Other certified sites (eventually see second page): YES
Scope of certification: production and distribution of gluten-free foods.

Supply chain model(s) assessed: Identity Preserved (IP)
Segregated (SG)
X Mass Balance (MB)

Validity of certificate starts: 14/05/2021
Validity of certificate ends: 13/05/2026
Date of first RSPO certification: 14/05/2021
Certificate Number: ICEA 08/2021
Certificate Version: Ver. 00/2021

Issued by ICEA

Authorised signatory name: Samanta Rosi Bellière

Authorised Signature

"ICEA was accredited to provide RSPO Supply Chain Certificate on 05/03/2014"

This certificate, including the annex, remains the property of ICEA and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the contract or in case of changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data. The licensee is obliged to ICEA immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid. This certificate can only be issued by ICEA.





Annex 1 to Certificate RSPO SCCS Certificate Number: ICEA 08/2021

Certificate Version: Ver. 00/2021

Certified company information

Name: Dr. Schär AG/SPA

RSPO member number: 4-0381-13-000-00

Address of operation certified: Winkelau 9, I-39014 Burgstall/Postal (BZ) - Italy

RSPO registered parent company and its membership number:

Dr. Schär AG/SPA - 4-0381-13-000-00

RSPO registered subsidiary: Dr. Schär Deutschland Dr. Schär España SLU Dr. Schär Austria GmbH

Certificate Information

Other certified sites with related scope and supply chain model(s) assessed:

- Dr. Schär AG/SPA (Winkelau 9, I-39014 Burgstall/Postal (BZ) Italy) production and distribution of gluten-free foods - MB
- Dr. Schär AG/SPA (A.- Nobel- Straße 18 Leifers 39055 (BZ) Italy) production and distribution of gluten-free foods - MB
- Dr. Schär España SLU (Polígono Industrial La Ciruela, Avda. de Repol, parcela n°2 Alagón, Zaragoza 50630) – production and distribution of gluten-free foods - MB
- Dr. Schär Deutschland (Simmerweg 12, Ebsdorfergrund 35085, DE) production and distribution of gluten-free foods MB
- Dr. Schär Austria GmbH (Feschnigstraße 221, Klagenfurt am Wörthersee 9020, AT) production and distribution of gluten-free foods - MB

Certificate Number: ICEA 08/2021 Certificate Version: Ver. 00/2021

Issued by ICEA

Authorised signatory name: Samanta Rosi Bellière

Authorised Signature

Emonne

"ICEA was accredited to provide RSPO Supply Chain Certificate on 05/03/2014"

This certificate, including the annex, remains the property of ICEA and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the contract or in case of changes or deviations of the above-mentioned data. The licensee is obliged to ICEA immediately of any changes in the above-mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid. This certificate can only be issued by ICEA.